Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



ERNEST BOREL HOLDINGS LIMITED

依波路控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1856)

CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE IN THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Ernest Borel Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 20 December 2016, the registered office of the Company has been relocated to:

P.O. Box 10008, Willow House, Cricket Square Grand Cayman KY1-1001, Cayman Islands

The Board further announces that with effect from 20 December 2016, the principal share registrar and transfer office of the Company has been changed from Royal Bank of Canada Trust Company (Cayman) Limited to:

Tricor Services (Cayman Islands) Limited P.O. Box 10008, Willow House, Cricket Square Grand Cayman KY1-1001, Cayman Islands

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is still maintained by Tricor Investor Services Limited at Level 22, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong.

By Order of the Board

Ernest Borel Holdings Limited

Sit Yau Chiu

Chairman

Hong Kong, 30 December 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company (the "Directors") are:-

Executive Directors: Mr. Sit Yau Chiu, Mr. Xiong Wei and Ms. Liu Libing

Non-executive Directors: Mr. Chan Kwan Pak Gilbert, Mr. Pan Di and Ms. Lou Liuqing

Independent non-executive Mr. Lo Chi Chiu, Mr. Choi Tze Kit Sammy and Mr. To Chun Kei

Directors: